City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application PermitNo: | tssue Date:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207)874-8716 |  04-1027

CBL:
021 F009001

nsed Froject Description:
Install 12.3 sq ft sign on retail establishment

Signature:

Signature:

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Jwner Address: Phone:
247 Congress St Sawyer Jane N Po Box 7225 772-6579
3usiness Name: Contractor Name: ontractor Addregs;, . Phone

The Signery 299 Forest Avenue Portland 2078797700
_essee/Buyer's Name Phone: >ermit Type: Zone: |

Signs - Permanent E ;i/_b

*ast Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: (CEODistrict:
Retail space retail space w/12.3 g ft sign $54.60 $0.00 l| 1 l|

permanently attached FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION:

Use Group: u Typezs[

'EDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) - \

e

. T g
Action: [] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [] DeM

Signature:

Date:

‘ermit Taken By: Fate Applied For:
jodinea 07/22/2004

Zoning Approval

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ shoreland
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [ wetland
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started (L] Flood Zone
within six (6)months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building [ subdivision
permit and stop all work..

[] site Plan

Maj Minor []

I T~
Date: ﬁ/’ CT4——- Tlate:

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal

{1 variance

[] Miscellaneous

(] Conditional Use

] Interpretation

] Approved

[ ] Denied

Jate:

[] Denie g 3

Histori¢ Preservation
MDismct or Landmark
[ ] Does Not Require Review
[] Requires Review

[ Approved

] Approved w/Conditions

et

/

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
| have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. Inaddition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, | certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

~

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE




Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
Please Read c" N OI: PORTLAND

Application And H
I Notes, If Anv, — TlON

This isto certify that awyer Jane N/The Signe i ]

- . : MG 64 700
has permission to nsta gft sign on reta ablishn ;
AT 247 Congress-St . g 021 FO0Q00] oTyceEe .
provided that the person or persons Jlm or Xti epting this permitshizll'Eomply with all
of the provisions of the Statutes of ne and of tk zinces of the City of Portland regulating
the construction,maintenance and of buildings and si@tures, and of the applicationon file in

this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-

ing or partthereof is occupied.
REQUIRED. A

2
Health Dept. / ﬁ/
A | Board -
e iy
Department Name Director - Building B In: ign Services
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD &&\

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-1027 | 07/22/2004 021 F009001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
247 Congress St Sawyer Jane N Po Box 7225 () 772-6579
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
The Signery 299 Forest Avenue Portland (207) 879-7700
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Signs - Permanent
Proposed USe: Proposed Project Description:
retail space w/12.3 gq ft sign permanently attached Install 12.3 sq ft sign on retail establishment
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 08/03/2004
Note: Ok to Issue:
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date:  08/04/2004
Note: Ok to Issue:

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 BOCA 1999




Sign Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property
within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of construction: (/ L+ 7 B (O ) 6 €esS Zone:
Total square footage of proposed structure: Square footage of lot: _w a4 0
Lot frontage: Tenant frontage 75

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: ‘ | .. H Sqw [ 45~ Telephone:
Chart# Blocks# Lot# ShNaad 1

A -f£-009- po | 772-6S79
ﬂlies_gbuyers name (If applicable) Current use: _- 2 Total s.f. of signage] . >

Proposed use: SN $2.00 pers.f. $_<< .2 plus

32 $6570 base fee

.
Fee: $__ 5 W)

Applicant name, address & telephone: If vacant, prior use: ___—_
2I1SHA Fecce i coe How long has it been vacant? __— Awning-without signage:
1o Sqwyac S 3/ .4? / ,7/ Project description: $30.00 for first $1,000
7/ - ‘ Number of tenants in lot? plus $9.00 each addict.
Sowth PoflAnd ME o1t & $1,000
4/5-926% Fee: §
Freestanding sign? _ Yes _¥ No Dimensions_¢/// " Height /&
More than one sign? % Yes _ANo Dimensions____ Height
Sign Attached to Building?_2* Yes ___No Dimensions Height

Awning Y e s )(_No Isawningbacklit? Y e s__ No Height off sidewalk?
Awning Height: Length: Depth:
Is there any message, trademark or symbolon it? __Yes ___ No If Yes, total s.f. of panels/graphics:

Please describe:

List ALL existing signage and their dimensions:

< —
Contractor's name, address & telephone: _ \omerq wﬂvi Partc. 379~ 117100
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: VLls 4 [occe’) me

Mailing address:_ 2 Y7 2 GDnOr{S.S SEPoctlan Phone:— _ 1S~ TG E

Once your permit is approved, we will notify you to come in and pick up your permit and review the requirements with
our plan reviewer. Beginningwork prior to receiving your permit will result in a violation fee of $50.00.

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Signage Application Checklist including a building sketch
showing exactly where existing is and proposed signage will be located. Please include sketches/pictures of
proposed signage. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

At the discretion of the Planning and Dex clopment Department, additional information may be required prior to permit approval. | or
further mtormaton stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 Ciy tlall or call 874 8701

1 hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this applicationas his/her authorized agent. 1 agree to conform t all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in this applicationis issued, | certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable t this permit.

Signature of applicant: Im—‘— Date: 7/{ Z [0+
This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work until the Permit is igsued.

@M 1I9.



0d  them, and making them perk-
8h- jer. Something told us things
:S0  were getting better.”

hat ~ Before, “there was no
ik, incentive (for improvements)
nall because everything was
}to  crummy. The whole area was
: crummy. It was a poor slum
the neighborhood.”

id’s In the *70s, he said, “Mun-
kes joy Hill was going downhill
bps Things * deteriorated. - We

age couldn’t get decent tenants”

mna-. in the apartments upstairs or
Jme the storefronts downstairs.

ting . “For years there were real
iis- junk stores,” said Sawyer.

{its “One guy ived i the hack
Bl pasesee CONGRESS, Page G

_nme_n._. OOOvm_u

nm_m:<m_< fow _.msnm on n:m section oﬁ Oosm..omm mc‘mmﬁ at the base
mn_,mn..._:m a new wave of entrepreneurs who have innovative ideas and business savvy.

_m of-a “rust harvest

Staff photos v._‘ko:: vﬂioE: :\.
Diane ._.omu_._w... owner of Ferdinand, arranges soft heads m.n. .

her storefront window on Congress Street.

of Munjoy Hill are

ABOUT THE
AUTHOR

ROBERT COOPER
is chairman of
Christian -

VAnAAre im

e AEEEER T T e e e

revenues for the second azmdmn
were $414.3 million. -

The company 8?3& E.nmza
earnings per share, up 3 cents
from the last quarter and well

above the 54-cent loss vmn share
ayearago: .. ,
.Despite .- wsmqmﬁ' concerns

over the secfor, Fairchild’s inven-
tory levels were stable over the
past -three -quarters with $223.9

_million- in-the second .quarter, '
$223.2 million in the first quarter

and $221.5 million in the last

.+ quarter of 2003. Accounts receiv-

able didn’t increase much, either.
The company reported - $172.8
million in accounts receivable in

~ the second quarter, $169.3 million

in the first quarter and $153.4 mil-
lion in the .?E.E n:mamﬂ of last

E_.w ‘mea, m.BnnEn.m Edm_.
dent, chief executive officer and

. 9»55»? /said the . company’s
coon voéon.nosn.ozsm
 Pleasesee FAIRCHILD, Page @

Oakhurst

expanding

withanew
storage area

By JESSICA DURKIN
Staff Writer

. In a bid to boost efficiency and

meet growth demands, Maine’s
second-largest dairy has begun
construction of a $6 million cool-
er. ,

“It’s an expansion, we just got
to the point where we’re jammed
up” at the production plant, said

. Bill Bennett, vice president of

operations.; “We've actually had

. . periods s&ma -wehad to stop
. production to- Emn cE. vécaa.
" to make room.”
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- 16x111

Routed & Copper-leafed
quelled edge




DATE (MWDD¥YYYY)

ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 07/21/2004

PRODUCER (207) 774-625 7 FAX (207)774-2994 THIS CERTIFICATEIS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
Clark Associates ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOTAMEND, EXTEND OR
2385 Congress Street ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BEL OW
P O Box 3543
Portland, MC 04104 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED Lisa— Ferreira WSLRERA - MMG Insurance Company 15997
2478 Congress St INSURER B
Portland, ME 04101 INSURER C

COVERAGES

THF POIICIFS OF INSIJRANCF IISTFD RFIOW HAVF RFFN ISSUFD TO THF IN&UIRFD NAMFO AROVFE FOR THFE POI ICY PFRION INT!'CATFR NOTWITHSTANNDING
ANY REQUIREMENT TERM OR COMDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PFRTAIN THF INSLIRANCF APPGRIFD BY THP PO ICIFS NFSCRIRFD WFRTIN IS SURIPCT TG AN THFT T 77 700

POLICIES AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

% TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER Pg';\-‘,%YEFFECT'VE Tt LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY BP0423502( 06/20/2004 | 6/20/2005 | 500, 000}
"X CUMMERCHAL GENERAL LIABILIY DRAIGE S R Toneon : 100; VUY
| CLAIMS MADE | X ! 0CLUR MED EXP {Any ons person, ol
A -_L PERSUNAL & ADV MJURY 500, 000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 1,000, 000

e

CENL ACCRECATE LIMIT APPUZS PCR: PRODUCTS - COMPAON ACC 1,000, 000

POLICY J\_CT LoC

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMRINED SINGE F 1 IMIT $
ANY AUTO {Ea accident)
ALL GWAED ALITOE BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AJTOS (Perpersan)
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
NOMN-OWIED ALITOS (Per accident]
e
PROPERTY CIAMAT-E .
(Peraccident]

‘ GARAGE LIABILITY ALTO ONLY EA ACCIDENT $

| ANY A TG AITHER THAN
; LTS ONLY

EXCEBGIUMBRELLA LIABILITY CACI | DCCURRCMCE ¢
orciR | v amsmane AGGRFGATE g
$
DECUCTBLE 3
RETENTION $ J $
- - WY STATLL MTH.
WUKKRERY LUMFENDSA 1IN ANY w -~
TORYLIMT R
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ; | o R
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTVE i EL EACHACCIDENT *
ORFICERMENEER EXCLDED | EL DISEASE-Sa EMFLOVEE | $
If ?5, describe unOEj‘
SPECIAL PROVISIONS Lutuw CL DISCASC-FOLICYLMT | $
OTHER

DESBCIRIFTION OF OPERATIONS/ LOCATIONE / VEHICLES | EXSLUSIONE ADDED BV ENDOWEMENT | BRECIAL PROVISIONS . R
Certificate Holder is additional insured with regards to general liability.

SHOULDANY OF THEABOVE DESCRIBEDPOLICIESBE CANCELLED BEFORETHE

EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF. THE ISSUING INSURERWILL ~ ENDEAVOR TOMAIL
10  DAYSWRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,

BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

City of Portland OF ANYKND UPONTHE INQURER, IT3 AGENTS OR REPREJENTATIVES

Building Inspectors office AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATVE Q Q

Cregq Ritter/BIR




395 Fore Street

P.O. Box 7225

Portland, ME 04112

Tel: (207) 772-6579

Fax: (207) 773-0680
sawyerrealty@earthlink.met

4&% 21, 2004
Lisa Fereira
247 Congress Street Store B
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Lisa,

Please be advised that we give you permission to have signage for
your business located at 247 Congress Street Store B, Portland,
Maine. The sign must be located above your store and/or sidewalk
sign that stands on the sidewalk and can be taken inside during non-
business hours.

Please cont t {e office if there are any questions or concerns.
Sincerely,

\@ .H\,a.\\ L Cr\ﬁ A e

Stacy Moore
H. H. SAWYER REALTY COMPANY & DAUGHTERS.

1 F 009



